DMB 0/6

Docket Nos. 50-321/366

Mr. J. T. Beckham, Jr. Vice President - Nuclear Generation Georgia Power Company Post Office Box 4545 Atlanta, Georgia 30302

Dear Mr. Beckham:

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO NUREG-0737, ITEM II.K.3.18,

ADS MODIFICATION

Re: Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2

By letter of June 3, 1983, the NRC requested Georgia Power Company to comply with the requirements of NUREG-0737, Item II.K.3.18 by choosing between two alternative modifications that the staff found acceptable.

As a result, Georgia Power Company submitted letters dated July 28, 1983 and May 21, 1984, which commit the utility to modifying the ADS logic by eliminating the high drywell pressure permissive and adding a manual inhibit switch. This modification was found acceptable by the staff in its Safety Evaluation enclosed in its letter of June 3, 1983.

Based on your July 28, 1983 commitment, we consider this issue to be closed.

Sincerely,

"ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:"

George W. Rivenbark, Acting Chief Operating Reactors Branch #4 Division of Licensing

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION
Docket File
NRC PDR
Local PDR

ORB#4 Rug DEisenhut OELD RIngram

NPKadambi RBevan ELJordan JNGrace ACRS (10) Gray File

DI:ORB#4 RIngram:ajs DL:ORB#4 NPKadambi 06/5/84

DL: ORB#2 RBevan (1)6 06/5/84 DL:0RB#4 GRivenbark 06/5/84 cc w/enclosure(s):

G. F. Trowbridge, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Ruble A. Thomas Vice President P. O. Box 2625 Southern Company Services, Inc. Birmingham, Alabama 35202

Ozen Batum Southern Company Services, Inc. Post Office Box 2625 Birmingham, Alabama 35202

Chairman Appling County Commissioners County Courthouse Baxley, Georgia 31513

Mr. L. T. Gucwa Georgia Power Company Engineering Department P. O. Box 4545 Atlanta, Georgia 30302

Mr. H. C. Nix, Jr. General Manager Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant Georgia Power Company P. O. Box 442 Baxley, Georgia 31513

Regional Radiation Representative EPA Region IV 345 Courtland Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Resident Inspector
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Route 1, P. O. Box 279
Baxley, Georgia 31513

Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Regional Administrator U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 101 Marietta Street, NW, Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Charles H. Badger Office of Planning and Budget Room 610 270 Washington Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30334

J. Leonard Ledbetter, Commissioner Department of Natural Resources 270 Washington Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30334



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

June 5, 1984

Docket Nos. 50-321/366

Mr. J. T. Beckham, Jr. Vice President - Nuclear Generation Georgia Power Company Post Office Box 4545 Atlanta, Georgia 30302

Dear Mr. Beckham:

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO NUREG-0737, ITEM II.K.3.18,

ADS MODIFICATION

Re: Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, Units 1 and 2

By letter of June 3, 1983, the NRC requested Georgia Power Company to comply with the requirements of NUREG-0737, Item II.K.3.18 by choosing between two alternative modifications that the staff found acceptable.

As a result, Georgia Power Company submitted letters dated July 28, 1983 and May 21, 1984, which commit the utility to modifying the ADS logic by eliminating the high drywell pressure permissive and adding a manual inhibit switch. This modification was found acceptable by the staff in its Safety Evaluation enclosed in its letter of June 3, 1983.

Based on your July 28, 1983 commitment, we consider this issue to be closed.

Sincerely,

George W. Rivenbark, Acting Chief

Morcele Rounbanin

Operating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Licensing

cc: See next page